

SCHEDULES

FIFTH SCHEDULE

Section 136.

MINOR AMENDMENTS

<i>Enactment</i>	<i>Amendment</i>
The Naval Enlistment Act, 1853, 16 & 17 Vict. c. 69.	In section sixteen for the words " deemed to be a rogue and vagabond " to the end of the section there shall be substituted the words " liable on summary conviction to imprisonment for a term not exceeding three months or to a fine not exceeding twenty pounds ".
The Courts-Martial (Appeals) Act, 1951, 14 & 15 Geo. 6. c. 46.	<p>In section six, in subsection (4) for the words " section sixty-eight of the Naval Discipline Act" there shall be substituted the words " section sixty-three of the Naval Discipline Act, 1957 ".</p> <p>In section seventeen, after the word " Rules " there shall be inserted the words " or regulations made " , and for paragraph (a) there shall be substituted the following paragraph:—</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">“(a) section seventy-nine or section eighty-two of the Naval Discipline Act, 1957;”.</p>
The Army Act, 1955, 2 & 3 Eliz. 2. c. 18.	<p>In section fifty-seven, in subsection (3), after the word " court-martial" in the second place where it occurs there shall be inserted the words " or disciplinary court ", and after the words " the Naval Discipline Act" there shall be inserted the words " and to a court-martial held in pursuance of ".</p> <p>In section seventy-four, in subsection (4), the words " petty officer or " shall be omitted and, after the words " non-commissioned officer " , in the first place where those words occur, there shall be inserted the words " or rating ".</p> <p>In the Seventh Schedule, in paragraph 12 for the words " good conduct badges " there shall be substituted the words " good conduct</p>

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

<i>Enactment</i>	<i>Amendment</i>
<p>The Air Force Act, 1955, 3 & 4 Eliz. 2. c. 19.</p>	<p>medal or good conduct badges or both " ; and after paragraph 12 there shall be inserted the following paragraph:—</p> <p>“12A Section seventy-eight shall have effect as if in subsection (3) the following paragraph were inserted after paragraph (d):—</p> <p>“(dd) forfeiture of good conduct medal or good conduct badges or both”.”</p> <p>In section fifty-seven, in subsection (3), after the word " court-martial" in the second place where it occurs there shall be inserted the words " or disciplinary court " and after the words " the Naval Discipline Act" there shall be inserted the words " and to a court-martial held in pursuance of ".</p> <p>In section seventy-four, in subsection (4), the words " petty officer or " shall be omitted and, after the words " non-commissioned officer " , in the first place where those words occur, there shall be inserted the words " or rating ".</p>